503849279 05/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3895928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENIS FRIEZNER	05/17/2016
SCOTT ALBERTS	05/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENIS FRIEZNER
Street Address:	12209 GERALD AVE.
City:	GRANADA HILLLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91344

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8535523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-956-7154
Email: jbrunton1@aol.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES E. BRUNTON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1990

Address Line 4: FALLBROOK, CALIFORNIA 92088

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JAMES E. BRUNTONSIGNATURE:/James E. Brunton/DATE SIGNED:05/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=8,535,523 Assignment#page1.tif source=8,535,523 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503849279 REEL: 038752 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Denis Friezner, of the City of Granada Hills, State of California, and Scott Alberts, of the City of Burbank, State of California (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain invention entitled "Fluid Flow Control and Debris Intercepting Apparatus" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Application Serial No. 12/925,981 was filed on November 3, 2010, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and has issued as United States Patent No. 8,535,523 on September 17, 2013;

WHEREAS, Denis Friezner, an individual and United States citizen, having a place of residence at 12209 Gerald Ave., Granada Hills, California 91344, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to ASSIGNORS' rights in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or applications for patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE each of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant and transfer all of ASSIGNORS' rights to damage for infringement that took place prior to the date of execution of this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our name.

5/17/2016

Date

5/17/2016 Scott Alberts